
General $1,265,890

Capital Outlay $2,894,889

Pension $0

Special Education $1,382,979

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.638

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$789,734

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$789,734Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $424,060,474

Owner Occupied $42,648,390

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $23,286,500

Total $489,995,364

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

18.9

12.5%

21.9

$43,521Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 167.640

9-12 79.667

169.738

81.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 277.893 281.325

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 283

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 12.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

98.6%

18

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 382

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 252

Educational Funds $11,199

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 48.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 253.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.1

18.6

17.1

19.9

18.9
34

2018-2019 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 30.586 30.586

120 S Napoleon Ave Corsica SD 57328

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,334

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,178,418

PK Instruction $30,116

Adult Instruction $0

$261,645

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,976

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $209,119

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,080,472

County $23,081

State $841,129

Federal $93,585

Total $2,038,267

$1,325,847

$0

$0

$19,313

$428,534

$0

$0

$66,863

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,345,160 $495,397 $2,302

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$2,302

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$99,008

$304,142

$137,267

$2,634

$0

$0

$78,250

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$128,564

$22,497

$8,054

$24,134

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,714

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$141,331 $3,800 $0 $0

$0 $12,254 $0 $0

$373,699 $5,367 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,036,758

$25,497

$0

$77,886

$197,252

$92,822

$0

$98,727

$79,290

$82,400

$0

$0

$0

$137,504

$235,470

$3,404

$0

$17,165

$84,611

$42,320

$0

$13,215

$8,961

$11,113

$0

$0

$0

$28,750

$70,408

$0

$0

$131,315

$40,305

$3,588

$0

$229,636

$26,672

$26,841

$2,976

$0

$0

$25,245

$55,246

$1,216

$0

$820

$297

$4,280

$0

$33,328

$30,398

$74,094

$0

$0

$0

$6,591

$44,442

$0

$0

$10

$0

$0

$12,254

$4,117

$78,250

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,454

$0

$0

$375

$4,174

$2,122

$0

$43

$0

$7,973

$0

$0

$0

$11,028

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$159,817 $175,654

$2,478,710 $107,384 $444,894 $0Total Expenditures

$1,828,135 $445,008 $556,987 $206,270 $139,073 $31,168


