as of 01/17/2020

2018-2019 Profile of Corsica-Stickney School District 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave Corsica SD 57328

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 382

Student Data

283
252
253.00
4
48.00
34
12.0%
30.2%
0.0%
98.6%
12.4
18

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,521
Avg Years of Experience	18.9
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.9
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.1
Math	18.6
Reading	19.1
Science	19.9
Composite Score	18.9
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,334

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	30.586	30.586
KG-8	167.640	169.738
9-12	79.667	81.000
Total	277.893	281.325

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,199

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$789,734
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$789,734
WT 1 1 1 1 11 11 11	

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$489,995,364
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$23,286,500
Owner Occupied	\$42,648,390
Agricultural	\$424,060,474

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,265,890
Capital Outlay	\$2,894,889
Special Education	\$1,382,979
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$1.000
Capital Outlay	\$2.638
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,080,472	\$1,325,847	\$428,534	\$2,302	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$23,081	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$841,129	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$93,585	\$19,313	\$66,863	\$0	Food Service	\$159,817	\$175,654
Total	\$2,038,267	\$1,345,160	\$495,397	\$2,302	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,178,418	\$7,714	\$261,645	\$0
PK Instruction	\$30,116	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$99,008	\$0	\$128,564	\$0
Administration Services	\$304,142	\$0	\$22,497	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$141,331	\$3,800	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$12,254	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$373,699	\$5,367	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$137,267	\$78,250	\$8,054	\$0
Other Support Services	\$2,634	\$0	\$24,134	\$0
Community Services	\$2,976	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$209,119	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,478,710	\$107,384	\$444,894	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,036,758	\$235,470	\$70,408	\$55,246	\$44,442	\$5,454
PK Instruction	\$25,497	\$3,404	\$0	\$1,216	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$77,886	\$17,165	\$131,315	\$820	\$10	\$375
Administration Services	\$197,252	\$84,611	\$40,305	\$297	\$0	\$4,174
Fiscal Services	\$92,822	\$42,320	\$3,588	\$4,280	\$0	\$2,122
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,254	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$98,727	\$13,215	\$229,636	\$33,328	\$4,117	\$43
Transportation Services	\$79,290	\$8,961	\$26,672	\$30,398	\$78,250	\$0
Other Support Services	\$82,400	\$11,113	\$26,841	\$74,094	\$0	\$7,973
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$2,976	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$137,504	\$28,750	\$25,245	\$6,591	\$0	\$11,028
Total Expenditures	\$1,828,135	\$445,008	\$556,987	\$206,270	\$139,073	\$31,168

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.